

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023- 455

To : CID Chief

SGOD Chief

Public Schools District Supervisors

Division SNED Focal Person Division MEP Focal Person Division IPEd Focal Person Division TVL Focal Person Division SHS Focal Person Division ADM Focal Person

Division ALS Focal Person and EPSAs

Subject: REGIONAL ALS PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW WITH THE

PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS AND SELECTED DEPED OFFICIALS ON THE UTILIZATION OF THE PROGRAM SUPPORT FUND

CALENDAR YEAR 2023

Date: November 6, 2023

In reference to Regional Memorandum CLMD-2023-678 re: Regional ALS Program Implementation Review with the Public Schools District Supervisors and Selected Deped Officials on the Utilization of the Program Support Fund Calendar Year 2023 dated October 23, 2023, this office directs the attendance of the following participants to the said activity on November 10-11, 2023 at Ritz Hotel, Bo. Obrero, Davao City:

Name	Designation	Office	
Ronielyn P. Nieves	CID Chief Representative	SDO-CID	
Cherrie Ann B. Bohol	SGOD Chief Representative	SDO - SGOD	
Tito Endrina	Division MEP Focal Person	SDO - CID	
Ely G. Cataluña	Division IPEd Focal Person	SDO - CID	
Gemma P. Salanga	Division TVL Focal Person	SDO - CID	
Luzminda Jasmin	Division SHS Focal Person	SDO - CID	
Joan Niones	Division ADM Focal Person	SDO - CID	
Gervasio R. Salinas, Jr. PhD	Division ALS Focal Person	SDO - CID	
Clarence S. Pilleren	Public Schools District Supervisor	SDO - CID	
Mary Joy B. Fortun	Public Schools District Supervisor	SDO - CID	
Neil D. Bongcayao	Public Schools District Supervisor	SDO - CID	
Maria Flores	HT VI/PSDS Representative	VI/PSDS Representative DiCNHS-	
		BPOSA Coor.	
Elvie E. Timon	EPS II – ALS	SDO - CID	
Cherry Lyne V. Gonzaga	EPS II – ALS	SDO - CID	
Rosemell L. Saavedra	ALS Teacher/ PSDS Representative	Digos South	
		District	
Elmer a. Ardiente	ALS Teacher/ PSDS Representative	Digos Or.	
		District	
Joselito L. Lim	ALS Teacher/ PSDS Representative	Digos Or.	
		District	
Maria Christine C. Beltran	ALS Teacher/ PSDS Representative	Digos South	
		District	
Job E. Ube	ALS Teacher/ PSDS Representative	Mt. Apo	
		District	



Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

All participants shall be granted one (1) day of Compensatory Overtime Credit for non-teaching personnel/Service Credits for teaching personnel for their participation on November 11, 2023, Saturday, as part the period covered on the conduct of the activity.

Participants will be accommodated in the venue on November 9,2023 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon with dinner provision.

Traveling and other incidental expenses shall be charged to downloaded funds FY 2023 FLO-ALS Fund / DBM-NBC # 590 dated January 3, 2023, Schools/Division MOOE, and/other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

MELANTE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO V

OIC- Schools Division Superintender

DATE: 0 8 NOV 20

Enclosed: As stated. CID/ALS/grs

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

CLMD-2023-678

Schools Division Superintendents

Chief of the Functional Divisions, this Office

Subject:

REGIONAL ALS PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW WITH THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS AND SELECTED DEPED OFFICIALS ON THE UTILIZATION OF THE PROGRAM SUPPORT FUND

CALENDAR YEAR 2023

Date:

October 25, 2023

In preparation for the Calendar Year 2023 year-end evaluation of the different ALS programs, projects and activities (PPAs), and the ALS K to 12 Curriculum implementation, this Office will conduct the Regional ALS Program Implementation Review (PIR) with the PSDSs and Selected DepEd Officials on November 10-11, 2023 at Ritz Hotel, Bo. Obrero, Davao City.

This activity aims to:

a. review related ALS policies, and re-orient the participants on the different updates of ALS 2.0 and aligned K to 12 Curriculum;

b. discuss, interface, collaborate and coordinate with the region and division's learning areas, inclusive education and PPA's focal persons in the integration of the K to 12 Curriculum, anchored with the MATATAG agenda;

c. consolidate the physical and financial reports of the 108 Districts, 209 ALS SHS, and special programs implementers, of the eleven (11) SDOs,

downloaded with Program Support Funds (PSF) in CY 2023;

d. present the Division Accomplishment Reports for the Region's subsequent submission to DepEd CO BAE on November 30, 2023.

The list and allocation of participants per division, are stipulated in Annex 1. Participants will be accommodated in the venue on November 9, 2023 at 2:00 o clock in the afternoon with dinner provision.

The ROXI ALS Staff who are Contract of Service/Job Orders are instructed to assist the Regional ALS Focal Person in the conduct of the above-mentioned activity. They shall claim overtime pay as approved.

All participants referred to Annex 1 shall be granted with one (1) day Compensatory Overtime Credit (COC) for non-teaching personnel /Service Credits for teaching personnel for their participation on a Saturday, on November 11, 2023, for the period covered in the conduct of the activity.



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified

IN SUBBOULS WIND IN CHURCH EN

27 OCT 2023

SY.



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

Travelling and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged to FY 2023 FLO-ALS Fund / DBM-NBC # 590 dated January 3, 2023 downloaded to this Office, and to the respective Schools Division Offices, MOOE and other local funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

All other details in this Memorandum are in the enclosure.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is desired.

ALLAN G. RARNAZO
Director IV

Enclosure : As Stated ROC6/msl

RELEASED

RV: 27, 2023

20084





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director Annex 1

Regional ALS Program Implementation Review (PIR) with the PSDSs and Selected DepEd Officials on the Utilization of Program Support Funds CY 2023

Date: November 10-11, 2023

Venue: Ritz Hotel at Garden Oases, Bo. Obrero, Porras Street, Davao City

No.	Division	No. Pax				
		RD, ARD, FD SGOD, CID Chiefs	RO/Div. ALS, SNED, MEP, IPEd, TVL SHS, ADM Focal Person	RCOT/NCOT Education Program Specialist II/ Teachers	No. PSDS's	Total
1	Davao City	2	7	5	33	47
2	Davao De Oro	2	7	2	18	29
3	Davao del Norte	2	7	2	11	22
4	Davao del Sur	2	7	2	15	26
5	Davao Occidental	2	7	2	10	21
6	Davao Oriental	2	7	2	17	28
7	Digos City	2	7/	2/	8,,	19
8	IGACOS	2	7	0	4	13
9	Mati City	2	7	2	2	13
10	Panabo City	2	7	2	10	21
11	Tagum City	2	7	3	10	22
12	RO XI FD, Chiefs ES, FD/EPS Personnel	8	10			18
13	ORD	2				2
14	NCOT, RCOT, PMT, ALS Staff and TWG members	7		12		19
	RO XI Total=	39	87	36	138	300

Prepared by:

MARICE S LANGAHID
EPS-CLMD, Regional ALS Focal Person

Noted:

MARY JEANNE B. ALDEGUER, Ed.D. Chief Education Program Supervisor, CLMD



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified